

\232

C.A.No. 3029 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2-4 in
Civil Appeal No.3029/2000

DHOBI APPANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DODDAPPAIAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.2 and c/delay in filing the substitution appln. and recording abatement in respect of respondent No.5 or in alternative to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.5)
(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take steps to serve unserved respondent by way of publication in a Kannada daily newspaper, "Kolar Pathrike" and in a daily English Newspaper which is in circulation there. List this matter after service is complete.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER